MAGISTRATES COURT
OF THE AUSTRALIANA CAPITAL TERRIROTY
NOTICE TO PRACTITIONERS

Civil Block Listing Periods and Civil Mediation Blocks for 2020
The Court will hold the following Block Listings periods for the hearing of civil matters in 2020:
March/April
Monday, 16 March to Friday, 3 April 2020
May/June
Monday, 18 May to Friday, 5 June 2020
August/September
Monday, 24 August to Friday, 11 September 2020
November/December

Monday, 16 November to Friday, 4 December 2020

Matters will be listed for callover before a Magistrate or the Registrar on the Monday morning of each
block listing week at 9:15am for allocation of hearing dates and times during that week.

Civil mediation blocks

The dates for the civil mediation blocks for 2020 are as follows:
Monday, 10 February to Friday, 14 February 2020

Tuesday, 10 March to Friday, 13 March 2020

Monday, 6 April to Friday, 17 April 2020

Monday, 15 June to Friday, 26 June 2020

Monday, 14 September to Friday, 18 September 2020

Monday, 12 October to Friday, 16 October 2020

Each mediation block will generally be filled before the next is available. Parties who wish to be listed in a
later mediation block must make a written application to the Court, whether by consent or otherwise.
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